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If you have any queries about the site 
please contact:  
enquiries@rtpiconsultants.co.uk  
or call 020 3122 0138  

www.findaplanner.co.uk

RTPI Conferences and the Online Directory of Planning Consultants 
are managed by Kaplan on behalf of the Royal Town Planning Institute.  
 
Kaplan, 179-191 Borough High Street, London, SE1 1HR
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Planning Consultants
All consultants and consultancies listed employ 
members of the Royal Town Planning Institute 
(RTPI). RTPI members have met the highest 
standards of education and practice, are regulated 
by the RTPI and follow a Code of Professional 
Conduct. They can be relied upon to give the very 
best advice.

The type of work they carry out is wide-ranging 
and includes:

 
• Planning applications and appeals

• Feasibility studies

• Impact studies

• Advocacy

• Conservation

• Research and monitoring

• Strategic and local planning

• Urban and rural design

It is important to understand that employing a 
planning consultant does not guarantee your 
application will succeed. But it does mean you 
have expert advice and help to ensure your 
application has the very best chance.

Many planning consultancies work on a national 
basis and though they may not have an office 
based in this specific region, their offices in 
neighbouring areas and further afield will carry 
out work within this region. The rear section of 
this leaflet lists those consultancies that also 
operate within this area or please visit  
www.findaplanner.co.uk 

		   �Included in this leaflet are firms of 
solicitors, including legal members and 
legal associates of the RTPI.
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Aberdeen
Halliday Fraser Munro�
Carden Church, 6 Carden Place, Aberdeen,  

AB10 1UR

Tel: 01224 388700 Contact: Steve Crawford
Email: planning@hfm.co.uk
www.hfm.co.uk

Ryden

25 Albyn Place, Aberdeen, AB10 1YL

Tel: 01224 588866 Contact: John Findlay
Email: john.findlay@ryden.co.uk
www.ryden.co.uk

Bellshill
Ironside Farrar

Grovewood Business Centre, Strathclyde Business 

Park, Bellshill, North Lanarkshire, ML4 3NQ

Tel: 01698 747 266 Contact: James Miller
Email: james.miller@ironsidefarrar.com
www.ironsidefarrar.com

Dundee
Emac Planning LLP - Town Planning 
Consultancy

Ballinard House, 3 Davidson Street, Broughty Ferry, 

Dundee, DD5 3AS

Tel: 01382 738822 Contact: Emelda Maclean
Email: emelda@emacplanning.co.uk
www.emacplanning.co.uk

Halliday Fraser Munro� 
Discovery House, Geminin Crescent, Technology 

Park, Dundee, DD2 1SW

Tel: 01382 569990 Contact: Steve Crawford
Email: planning@hfm.co.uk
www.hfm.co.uk
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� denotes firms that can provide legal advice

Dunfermline
Derek Scott Planning - Planning and 
Development Consultants

Unit 9, Dunfermline Business Park, Izatt Avenue, 

Dunfermline, KY11 3BZ

Tel: 01383 620300 Contact: Derek Scott
Email: dunfermline@derekscottplanning.com 
www.derekscottplanning.com

Edinburgh
AECOM

Apex 2, Floor 2, 97 Haymarket Terrace,  

Edinburgh, EH12 5HD

Tel: 0131 347 1100 Contact: Gayle Adams
Email: gayle.adams@aecom.com
www.aecom.com

Amec Foster Wheeler �
Doherty Innovation Centre, Pentlands Science Park, 

Bush Loan, Penicuik, Edinburgh, EH26 0PZ

Tel: 0131 445 6115 Contact: Heidi Thorsdalen
Email: heidi.thorsdalen@amecfw.com
www.amecfw.com

Arup

Scotstoun House, South Queensferry, Edinburgh, 

West Lothian, EH30 9SE

Tel: 0131 331 1999 Contact: Debbie Harper
Email: planning@arup.com
www.arup.com

Cundall Johnston & Partners LLP

Exchange Place One, 1 Semple Street, Edinburgh, 

EH3 8BL

Tel: 0131 524 3500 Contact: Ian Cansfield
Email: i.cansfield@cundall.com
www.cundall.com
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Derek Scott Planning - Planning and 
Development Consultants

21 Lansdowne Crescent, Edinburgh, EH12 5EH

Tel: 0131 535 1103 Contact: Derek Scott
Email: enquiries@derekscottplanning.com 
www.derekscottplanning.com

Geddes Consulting

The Quadrant, 17 Bernard Street, Edinburgh, EH6 6PW

Tel: 0131 553 3639 Contact: Stuart  Salter 
Email: stuart@geddesconsulting.com
www.geddesconsulting.com

GVA

Quayside House, 127 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, 

EH3 9QG

Tel: 0844 902 0304 Contact: Richard Slipper
Email: richard.slipper@gva.co.uk
www.gva.co.uk

Halliday Fraser Munro�
Stanhope House, Stanhope Place, Edinburgh,  

EH12 5HH

Tel: 0131 347 9920 Contact: Steve Crawford
Email: planning@hfm.co.uk
www.hfm.co.uk

Ironside Farrar

111 McDonald Road, Edinburgh, EH7 4NW

Tel: 0131 550 6500 Contact: James Miller
Email: james.miller@ironsidefarrar.com
www.ironsidefarrar.com

JLL

7 Exchange Crescent, Conference Square, 

Edinburgh, EH3 8LL

Tel: 0131 225 8344 Contact: David Bell
Email: david.bell@eu.jll.com
www.jll.co.uk
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� denotes firms that can provide legal advice

Keppie Planning Ltd

6 Bell’s Brae, Dean Village, Edinburgh, EH4 3BJ

Tel: 0131 220 3067 Contact: Chris  Mitchell
Email: cmitchell@keppiedesign.co.uk
www.keppiedesign.co.uk

LUC

28 Stafford Street, Edinburgh, EH3 7BD

Tel: 0131 202 1616  Contact: Nick James
Email: edinburgh@landuse.co.uk
www.landuse.co.uk

Muir Smith Evans

23 Castle Street, Edinburgh, EH2 3DN

Tel: 0131 225 7243 Contact: Robert Evans
Email: revans@muirsmithevans.co.uk
www.muirsmithevans.co.uk

Nathaniel Lichfield & Partners

101 George Street, Edinburgh, EH2 3ES

Tel: 0131 285 0670 Contact: Nicola Woodward
Email: scotland@nlpplanning.com
www.nlpplanning.com

Peter Brett Associates LLP

22 Young Street, Edinburgh, EH2 4JB

Tel: 0131 220 1414 Contact: Nick Skelton
Email: nskelton@peterbrett.com
www.peterbrett.com

Rapleys LLP

Caledonian Exchange, 19A Canning Street, 

Edinburgh, EH3 8EG

Tel: 0370 777 6292 Contact: Neil Gray
Email: info@rapleys.com
www.rapleys.com
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RPS Group Plc�
Ocean Point One, 4th Floor, 94 Ocean Drive, 

Edinburgh, Lothian, EH6 6JH

Tel: 0131 555 5011 Contact: Andrew Walters
Email: rpsed2@rpsgroup.com
www.rpsgroup.com

Ryden

7 Exchange Crescent, Conference Square, 

Edinburgh, EH3 8AN

Tel: 0131 225 6612 Contact: Marc Giles
Email: marc.giles@ryden.co.uk
www.ryden.co.uk

Turley

115 George Street, Edinburgh, EH2 4JN

Tel: 0131 240 5440 Contact: Colin Smith
Email: colin.smith@turley.co.uk
www.turley.co.uk

WYG

The Cube, 45 Leith Street, Edinburgh, EH1 3AT

Tel: 0131 247 5700 Contact: Richard Phillips
Email: planning.edinburgh@wyg.com
www.wyg.com

Glasgow
Arcus Consultancy Services Ltd

7th Floor, 145 St. Vincent Street, Glasgow, G2 5JF

Tel: 0141 221 999
Email: info@arcusconsulting.co.uk
www.arcusconsulting.co.uk

Arup

7th Floor, 1 West Regend Street, Glasgow, 

Strathclyde, G2 1RW

Tel: 0141 332 8534 Contact: Debbie Harper
Email: planning@arup.com
www.arup.com
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� denotes firms that can provide legal advice

Bryce Associates

6 Newton Place, Glasgow, G3 7PR

Tel: 0141 333 1240 Contact: David Bryce
Email: djb@bryceassociates.co.uk
www.bryceassociates.co.uk

Ferguson Planning�
69 Buchanan Street, Glasgow, G1 3HL

Tel: 07586 807973 Contact: Sarah Lapsley
Email: sarah@fergusonplanning.co.uk
www.fergusonplanning.co.uk

GL Hearn

16 Gordon Street, Glasgow, G1 3PT

Tel: 0141 226 8200 Contact: Steve McGavin
Email: steve.mcgavin@glhearn.com
www.glhearn.com

Graham + Sibbald

18 Newton Place, Glasgow, G3 7PY

Tel: 0141 332 1194  Contact: Kerri  McGuire
Email: planning@g-s.co.uk 
www.g-s.co.uk  

GVA

206 St. Vincent Street, Glasgow, G2 5SG

Tel: 0844 902 0304 Contact: Richard Slipper
Email: richard.slipper@gva.co.uk
www.gva.co.uk

JLL

150 St Vincent Street, Glasgow, G2 5ND

Tel: 0141 248 6040 Contact: Craig  Wallace
Email: craig.wallace@eu.jll.com
www.jll.co.uk



10

Jam Consult Ltd

23 Harelaw Avenue, Glasgow, G44 3HZ

Tel: 0141 562 1004 Contact: Jane Mulcahey
Email: jane@jamconsult.com
www.jamconsult.com

Jigsaw Planning

PO Box 2844, Glasgow, G61 9DG

Tel: 07860 757873 Contact: Katherine Sneeden
Email: katherine@jigsawplanning.co.uk
www.jigsawplanning.co.uk

Keppie Planning Ltd

160 West Regent Street, Glasgow, G2 4RL

Tel: 0141 204 0066 Contact: Chris  Mitchell
Email: cmitchell@keppiedesign.co.uk
www.keppiedesign.co.uk

Lambert Smith Hampton

227 West George Street, Glasgow, G2 2ND

Tel: 0141 226 6777 Contact: Graeme Laing
Email: glaing@lsh.co.uk
www.lsh.co.uk

LDA Design

Sovereign House, 158 West Regent Street, Glasgow, 

G2 4RL

Tel: 0141 222 9780 Contact: Kirstin Taylor
Email: kirstin.taylor@lda-design.co.uk
www.lda-design.co.uk

LUC

37 Otago Street, Glasgow, Scotland, G12 8JJ

Tel: 0141 334 9595 Contact: Nick James
Email: glasgow@landuse.co.uk
www.landuse.co.uk

Muir Smith Evans

203 Bath Street, Glasgow, G2 4HZ

Tel: 0141 221 0316 Contact: Brian Muir
Email: bmuir@muirsmithevans.co.uk
www.muirsmithevans.co.uk
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Peter Brett Associates LLP

2nd Floor, 93 Candleriggs, Glasgow, G1 1NP

Tel: 0141 548 6570 Contact: Nick Skelton
Email: nskelton@peterbrett.com
www.peterbrett.com

PPD (Paton Planning and Development)

Bankers Brae, Balfron, Glasgow, G63 0PY

Tel: 01360 449442 Contact: John Paton
Email: john@pp-d.co.uk
www.pp-d.co.uk

Ryden

130 St Vincent Street, Glasgow, G2 5HF

Tel: 0141 204 3838 Contact: Ged Hainey
Email: ged.hainey@ryden.co.uk
www.ryden.co.uk

Stephenson Halliday

7th Floor Atlantic House, 45 Hope Street, Glasgow, 

G2 6AE

Tel: 0141 204 7903 Contact: Donald Wilkins
Email: info@stephenson-halliday.com
www.stephenson-halliday.com

Turley

80 St Vincent Street, Glasgow, G2 5UB

Tel: 0141 204 7390 Contact: Colin Smith
Email: colin.smith@turley.co.uk
www.turley.co.uk

Helensburgh
Cameron Planning

Clifton Cottage, 29 East Argyle Street, Helensburgh, 

Argyll and Bute, G84 7EJ

Tel: 07747 053070 Contact: Steven Cameron
Email: steven@cameronplanning.com
www.cameronplanning.com
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Inverness
G H Johnston Building Consultants Ltd

Willow House, Stoneyfield Business Park,  

Inverness, IV2 7PA

Tel: 01463 237229 Contact: Alan Ogilvie
Email: admin@ghjohnston.co.uk
www.ghjohnston.com

Keppie Planning Ltd

Dochfour Business Centre, Dochfour, Inverness,  

IV3 8GY

Tel: 01463 246 850 Contact: Chris Mitchell
Email: cmitchell@keppiedesign.co.uk
www.keppiedesign.co.uk

Kilmarnock
HLM Planning Consultants

23 Draffen Mount, Stewarton, Kilmarnock, Ayrshire, 

KA3 5LG

Tel: 0141 628 2009 or 01560 482241  

Contact: Martin Hannah
Email: martin.hannah.mrtpi@gmail.com
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Perth
Bell Ingram

Durn, Isla Road, Perth, Perthshire, PH2 7HF

Tel: 01738 621212 Contact: Catherine Newton
Email: catherine.newton@bellingram.co.uk
www.bellingram.co.uk

Bidwells 

5 Atholl Place, Perth, Perthshire, PH1 5NE

Tel: 01738 630666 Contact: Corinne MacDougall
Email: corinne.macdougall@bidwells.co.uk
www.bidwells.co.uk

Strutt & Parker

5 St John Street, Perth, PH1 5SP

Tel: 01738 783352 Contact: John Wright
Email: john.wright@struttandparker.com
www.struttandparker.com

Scottish Borders
Ferguson Planning�
Shiel House, 54 Island Street, Galashiels, Scottish 

Borders, TD1 1NU

Tel: 01896 668744 Contact: Tim Ferguson
Email: tim@fergusonplanning.co.uk
www.fergusonplanning.co.uk
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Other areas >



15

� denotes firms that can provide legal advice

East Midlands
DPDS Consulting Group

3 Gleneagles House, Vernon Gate, Derby, DE1 1UP

Tel: 01332 206222 Contact: Neil Arbon
Email: dpds.central@dpds.co.uk
www.dpds.co.uk

London
Arup

13 Fitzroy Street, London, W1T 4BQ

Tel: 020 7636 1531 Contact: Christopher Tunnell
Email: planning@arup.com
www.arup.com

Dalton Warner Davis LLP

21 Garlick Hill, London, EC4V 2AU

Tel: 020 7489 0213 Contact: Geoff Bullock
Email: info@dwdllp.com
www.dwdllp.com

Nathaniel Lichfield & Partners

14 Regent’s Wharf, All Saints Street, London, N1 9RL

Tel: 020 7837 4477 Contact: James Fennell
Email: london@nlpplanning.com
www.nlpplanning.com

North East
Jennifer Lampert Associates Ltd

Orchard House, The Square, Paxton, Berwick-on-

Tweed, Berwickshire, TD15 1TE

Tel: 01289 386000 Contact: Jennifer Lampert
Email: jflplanning@aol.com
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Nathaniel Lichfield & Partners

Generator Studios, Trafalgar Street,  

Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 2LA

Tel: 0191 261 5685 Contact: Jonathan Wallace
Email: newcastle@nlpplanning.com
www.nlpplanning.com

North West
Rapleys LLP

55 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 2BY

Tel: 0370 777 6292 Contact: Neil Jones
Email: info@rapleys.com
www.rapleys.com

Walsingham Planning

Brandon House, King Street, Knutsford, Cheshire, 

WA16 6DX

Tel: 01565 757500 Contact: Mark Krassowski
Email: knutsford@walsingplan.co.uk
www.walsinghamplanning.co.uk

WYG

Lakeland House, Lamplugh Road, Cockermouth, 

Cumbria, CA13 0QT

Tel: 01900 898600 Contact: Graham Hale
Email: graham.hale@wyg.com
www.wyg.com

South of England
RPS Group Plc�
20 Western Avenue, Milton Park, Abingdon, 

Oxfordshire, OX14 4SH

Tel: 01235 438151 Contact: Douglas Lamont
Email: rpsmp@rpsgroup.com
www.rpsgroup.com
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South West
DPDS Consulting Group

Old Bank House, 5 Devizes Road, Old Town, 

Swindon, Wilts, SN1 4BJ

Tel: 01793 610222 Contact: Les Durrant
Email: dpds.swindon@dpds.co.uk
www.dpds.co.uk
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RTPI - 41 Botolph Lane, London EC3R 8DL 
tel: (+44) 020 7929 9494    
email: contact@rtpi.org.uk 

Registered Charity Number: 262865

Scottish Registered Charity Number: SC 037841

The Royal Town Planning Institute is the voice of 
the planning profession, with 23,000 members 
worldwide. We work to advance the science and art 
of planning for the public benefit.

Good planning is crucial to creating great places 
for people - planners work to manage our space, 
resources and environment to help shape the future.

The RTPI’s work involves: 
• Promoting good planning

• �Developing and shaping policy affecting the  
built environment

• �Consistently raising the standards of the  
planning profession

• �Supporting our members through  
Continued Professional Development

• Education and training for future planners

Many firms provide planning advice, but you can 
be confident that members of the RTPI have 
met the highest standards set by the planning 
profession, have appropriate insurance and 
are governed by a strict Code of Professional 
Conduct.

Royal Town  
Planning Institute

www.rtpi.org.uk 


